Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

services.

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these

Transaction
Date

12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023

Payee

APUC Ltd
Ayrshire College
Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College
Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board

JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland
West Lothian College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College
New College Lanarkshire
West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

College Development Network
Edinburgh Research & Innovation
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Napier University
Oil & Gas Technology Centre

QAA Scotland

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
UKRI - Research England
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

payments are listed separately.

Description

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£100,000.00
£3,654,187.00
£1,305,032.87
£134,416.00
£70,000.00
£1,702,216.00
£4,532,265.00
£5,082,799.00
£82,759.00
£4,277,720.00
£2,557,874.56
£11,280,139.00
£239,001.00
£4,989,141.00
£148,374.00
£3,130,000.00
£380,103.00
£1,068,115.00
£4,818,879.00
£2,168,000.00
£1,928,868.00
£1,000,000.00
£1,300,000.00
£1,616,814.00
£1,000,000.00
£100,000.00
£50,000.00
£108,000.00
£3,479,188.55
£508,009.27
£1,721,811.74
£433,780.00
£3,124,078.07
£121,725.00
£103,780.00
£872,297.01
£2,315,881.20
£475,375.63
£641,908.24
£1,221,030.01
£25,926.46
£3,114,485.32
£879,539.50
£3,626,592.41
£6,925,926.55
£6,580,763.43
£1,580,593.38
£2,145,334.75




12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
12/01/2023
18/01/2023
19/01/2023
19/01/2023
19/01/2023
19/01/2023
19/01/2023
19/01/2023
19/01/2023
19/01/2023
19/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
27/01/2023
31/01/2023
31/01/2023
31/01/2023

University of Strathclyde
University of the West of Scotland

University of the Highlands & Islands

Scottish Enterprise

Savills UK

Ayrshire College

Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Forth Valley College
Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire
North East Scotland College
West College Scotland

University of the Highlands & Islands

Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

Napier University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Office for Students
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling
University of Strathclyde
University of the West of Scotland
HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation vote

Kick ICT

Softcat

KPMG

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Audit Fees

Rent/Rates

EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions

Information & Communications Technology
Information & Communications Technology

Professional Services

£4,378,427.54
£3,737,714.13
£1,859,671.58
£28,926.00
£64,686.00
£45,780.00
£54,690.00
£36,450.00
£50,280.00
£26,340.00
£86,100.00
£72,390.00
£31,140.00
£36,390.00
£306,519.26
£300,307.00
£85,973.00
£1,207,156.00
£261,255.00
£195,635.00
£122,249.00
£25,628.00
£176,166.00
£178,653.84
£1,597,277.00
£91,714.00
£1,628,627.00
£8,742,464.00
£5,401,005.00
£1,684,808.00
£898,890.00
£3,081,609.00
£205,366.00
£182,016.93
£170,726.06
£42,000.00
£64,590.90
£47,300.40




