Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance
Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction	Payee	Description	Amount
Date 12/01/2023	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£100,000.00
12/01/2023	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,654,187.00
12/01/2023	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,305,032.87
12/01/2023	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,416.00
12/01/2023	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£70,000.00
12/01/2023	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,702,216.00
12/01/2023	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,532,265.00
12/01/2023	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,082,799.00
12/01/2023	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00
12/01/2023	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,277,720.00
12/01/2023	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,557,874.56
12/01/2023	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£11,280,139.00
12/01/2023	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,001.00
12/01/2023	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,989,141.00
12/01/2023	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£148,374.00
12/01/2023	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,130,000.00
12/01/2023	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£380,103.00
12/01/2023	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,068,115.00
12/01/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,818,879.00
12/01/2023	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,168,000.00
12/01/2023	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,928,868.00
12/01/2023	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00
12/01/2023	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,300,000.00
12/01/2023	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,616,814.00
12/01/2023	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00
12/01/2023	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£100,000.00
12/01/2023	College Development Network	HE Grant Funding Payment	£50,000.00
12/01/2023	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£108,000.00
12/01/2023	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,479,188.55
12/01/2023	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£508,009.27
12/01/2023	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,721,811.74
12/01/2023	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,780.00
12/01/2023	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,124,078.07
12/01/2023	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£121,725.00
12/01/2023	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00
12/01/2023	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£872,297.01
12/01/2023	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,315,881.20
12/01/2023	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£475,375.63
12/01/2023	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£641,908.24
12/01/2023	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,221,030.01
12/01/2023	UKRI - Research England	HE Grant Funding Payment	£25,926.46
12/01/2023	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,114,485.32
12/01/2023	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£879,539.50
12/01/2023	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,626,592.41
12/01/2023	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,925,926.55
12/01/2023	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,580,763.43
12/01/2023	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,580,593.38
12/01/2023	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,145,334.75

12/01/2023	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,378,427.54
12/01/2023	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,737,714.13
12/01/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,859,671.58
12/01/2023	Scottish Enterprise	Audit Fees	£28,926.00
18/01/2023	Savills UK	Rent/Rates	£64,686.00
19/01/2023	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£45,780.00
19/01/2023	Dundee & Angus College	EMA Funding Payment	£54,690.00
19/01/2023	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£36,450.00
19/01/2023	Fife College	EMA Funding Payment	£50,280.00
19/01/2023	Forth Valley College	EMA Funding Payment	£26,340.00
19/01/2023	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£86,100.00
19/01/2023	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£72,390.00
19/01/2023	North East Scotland College	EMA Funding Payment	£31,140.00
19/01/2023	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£36,390.00
27/01/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£306,519.26
27/01/2023	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£300,307.00
27/01/2023	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£85,973.00
27/01/2023	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,207,156.00
27/01/2023	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£261,255.00
27/01/2023	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£195,635.00
27/01/2023	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£122,249.00
27/01/2023	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£25,628.00
27/01/2023	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£176,166.00
27/01/2023	The Office for Students	HE Grant Funding Payment	£178,653.84
27/01/2023	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,597,277.00
27/01/2023	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£91,714.00
27/01/2023	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,628,627.00
27/01/2023	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,742,464.00
27/01/2023	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,401,005.00
27/01/2023	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,684,808.00
27/01/2023	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£898,890.00
27/01/2023	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,081,609.00
27/01/2023	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£205,366.00
27/01/2023	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£182,016.93
27/01/2023	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£170,726.06
31/01/2023	Kick ICT	Information & Communications Technology	£42,000.00
31/01/2023	Softcat	Information & Communications Technology	£64,590.90
31/01/2023	KPMG	Professional Services	£47,300.40